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Use of Indian-made Cars by Indian Missions Abroad and Foreign Missions in India

5813. SHRI K. S. CHAVDA : Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether all the Indian Embassies, Mission and Government Trade Agents abrods use foreign cars ;

(b) the name of the Indian Embassies, Missions and the Government Trade Agents using indigenous cars ; and

(c) the names of the foreign Embassics, Mission in India using cars made in India ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Our Missions/Posts at Bangkok, Colombo, Dacca, Gangtuk, Kandy, Kathmandu, Mandalay, Rangoon, Thimpu, Vientiane and Zahidan use cars made in India.

(c) Embassy of the U.S.SR. and Royal
Bhutan Mission.

Distribution of Stainless Stecl to Gujarat and Maharashtra

5814. SHRIK.S. CHAVDA ; Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) the total quantily of stainless stecl allotted to the manufacturing units and others in Gujarat and Mabharashtra. State wise and yearwise, during the last three years ;

(b) the total cxports of finished products of stainless steel from Gujarat and Maharashtra and incentives given to them by Government ; and

(c) the total demand of stainless steel from Gujarat and the rcasons for not meeting it fully by Government ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI1
SHAHNAWAZ KHAN): (a). There is no control or regulation over the distribution of alloy and special steels including stainiess steel. The various manufacturing units get their requirements of stainlesc steel from indi. genous producers—most important of them being Alloy Steels Plants, Durgapur—andjor by imports. Imports are made against Actual User Import Licences as well as under the Registered Exporters Policy. Some quantities were also imported by MMTC in bulk and distributed. The Statewise date of supply of stainless steel is not available.

(b} Regionwise statistics of export of stainless steel products arc not maintained.

No cash assistance is allowed for export of stainless steel products, The cxporters of such products are aliowed replenishment quota which various from 1 2 to 1.6 kg. per kg, of stainless steel product exported, subject to a maximum of 75%, of the FOB value of exports.

(¢) The total demand for stainless steel for Gujarat Steel as intimated by State Goveinment is 10,786 tonncs per annum approximately.

It has not been possible to meet the demand for Stainless Stecl to inadequate domestic production and the constraints of forcign exchange availability,
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Asian Peace Plan

SHRI M. S. SIVASAMY :
SHRI NIHAR LASKAR :

5817.

" Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFA-IRS be pleased to state ::

- (a) whether Indian Missions to the Asian capitals have been asked to actively pursue the lan for Asian peace enunciated by Prime inister during her visit to Japan and Indo-
n$sm some years back ; and

'_.“

"“‘"(b) if so, the nature thereof and the response achieved in the matter ?
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

'MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a) and
. During the visit to Singapore, Australia, ew Zealand and Malaysia in 1968, our Prime Ainister broached the idea that an internatio-
agreement signed by the Great Powers and thers involved in the region guaranteeing the sovereignty, neutrality and territorial integrity of the countries in Indo-China could be an answer to the apprehensions there. There have been no fresh developments in this respect, though our Missions have been reportmg reactions of the countries concerned. -
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